TRUSTED SOLUTIONS AND INNOVATION
Steel, Bronze &
Self-Lubricating
Bushings
Friction & Ball
Bearing Components
PINS & BUSHINGS – METRICPINS & BUSHINGS – METRICPINS & BUSHINGS – METRIC

48 140 5-4814-83
48 150 5-4815-83
48 160 5-4816-83
30
40
32
38
48
  D  F1 Part
 (mm) (mm) Number
18
H&O DIE SUPPLY, INC. 1-800-222-5441 sales@hodie.com
6
Part NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford D1 D3 L L2 L3 R
Number  Code Part Number  Part Number Part Number (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
NP25-80 — — 19-245-6401 — 25 80 36 9 2
NP25-100 — — 19-245-6402 — 100
NP25-120 — — 19-245-6403 — 120
NP25-125 — 90.30.00-25125 19-245-6404 — --- 125
NP25-140 — 90.30.00-25140 19-245-6405 — 140
NP25-160 — 90.30.00-25160 19-245-6406 — 160
NP25-180 — 90.30.00-25180 19-245-6407 — 180
NP32-140 G513214 90.30.00-32140 19-245-6505 WDX13-60-06032140 32 140 45 8 2
NP32-160 G513216 90.30.00-32160 19-245-6506 WDX13-60-06032160 160
NP32-180 G513218 90.30.00-32180 19-245-6507 WDX13-60-06032180 180
NP32-200 G513220 90.30.00-32200 19-245-6508 WDX13-60-06032200 200
NP40-140 — 90.30.00-40140 — — 40 140 56 8 2
NP40-160 G514016 90.30.00-40160 19-245-6606 WDX13-60-06040160 --- 160
NP40-180 G514018 90.30.00-40180 19-245-6607 WDX13-60-06040180 180
NP40-200 G514020 90.30.00-40200 19-245-6608 WDX13-60-06040200 200
NP40-225 G514022 90.30.00-40225 19-245-6609 WDX13-60-06040225 225
NP40-250 G514025 90.30.00-40250 19-245-6610 WDX13-60-06040250 250
NAAMS
Guide Posts
NAAMS guide posts are manufactured in accordance with the
North American Automotive Metric Standards. They are manufactured
from high quality hardened steel and finish ground for a high precision
finish. Hardness is RC 57-62 with a minimum depth of 0.8 min. These
posts are ideally suited for the self-lubricating NAAMS bushings.
To reduce tooling weight, the 100mm and 125mm diameter posts,
NPH series, are manufactured with a through hole.
Product Features
32 — 45 8 2
36 9 2
56 8 2
25 —
40 —
For NP Series
(Solid Posts)
For NPH Series
(Hollow Posts)
NPH100315
H&O DIE SUPPLY, INC. 1-800-222-5441 sales@hodie.com
7
NAAMS
Guide Posts
NP50-160 G515016 90.30.00-50160 19-245-6806 WDX13-60-06050160 50 160 70 10 2.5
NP50-180 G515018 90.30.00-50180 19-245-6807 WDX13-60-06050180 --- 180
NP50-200 G515020 90.30.00-50200 19-245-6808 WDX13-60-06050200 200
NP50-225 G515022 90.30.00-50225 19-245-6809 WDX13-60-06050225 225
NP50-250 G515025 90.30.00-50250 19-245-6810 WDX13-60-06050250 250
NP50-280 G515028 90.30.00-50280 19-245-6811 WDX13-60-06050280 280
NP50-315 G515031 90.30.00-50315 19-245-6812 WDX13-60-06050315 315
NP63-200 G516320 90.30.00-63200 19-245-7008 WDX13-60-06063200 63 200 80 10 2.5
NP63-225 G516322 90.30.00-63225 19-245-7009 WDX13-60-06063225 --- 225
NP63-250 G516325 90.30.00-63250 19-245-7010 WDX13-60-06063250 250
NP63-280 G516328 90.30.00-63280 19-245-7011 WDX13-60-06063280 280
NP63-315 G516331 90.30.00-63315 19-245-7012 WDX13-60-06063315 315
NP63-355 G516335 90.30.00-63355 19-245-7014 WDX13-60-06063355 355
NP63-400 G516340 90.30.00-63400 19-245-7016 WDX13-60-06063400 400
NP63-500 G516350 90.30.00-63500 19-245-7020 — 500
NP80-250 G518025 90.30.00-80250 19-245-7210 WDX13-60-06080250 80 --- 250 100 10 3
NP80-280 G518028 90.30.00-80280 19-245-7211 WDX13-60-06080280 280
NP80-315 G518031 90.30.00-80315 19-245-7212 WDX13-60-06080315 315
NP80-355 G518035 90.30.00-80355 19-245-7214 WDX13-60-06080355 355
NP80-400 G518040 90.30.00-80400 19-245-7216 WDX13-60-06080400 400
NP80-450 G518045 90.30.00-80450* — — 450
NP80-500 G518050 90.30.00-80500 19-245-7220 — 500
NP100-315 G511031 — 19-245-7412 WDX13-60-06100315 100 315 125 10 3
NP100-355 G511035 — 19-245-7414 WDX13-60-06100355 355
NP100-400 G511040 — 19-245-7416 WDX13-60-06100400 400
NP100-500 G511050 — 19-245-7420 — 500
NPH100315 — 90.30.00-100315 — — 100 50 315 125 10 3
NPH100355 — 90.30.00-100355 — — 355
NPH100400 — 90.30.00-100400 — — 400
NPH100450 — 90.30.00-100450* — — 450
NPH100500 — 90.30.00-100500 — — 500
NPH100550 — 90.30.00-100550* — — 550
NPH100600 — 90.30.00-100600* — — 600
NP115400 — 90.30.00-115400 19-245-7616 — 115 --- 400 140 10 3
NP115500 — 90.30.00-115500 19-245-7620 — 500
NPH125355 — 90.30.00-125355* — WDX13-60-05125355 125 65 355 140 12 3
NPH125400 — 90.30.00-125400 — WDX13-60-05125400 400
NPH125450 — 90.30.00-125450 — WDX13-60-05125450 450
NPH125500 — 90.30.00-125500 — WDX13-60-05125500 500
NPH125550 — 90.30.00-125550 — — 550
NPH125600 — 90.30.00-125600 — — 600
NPH125650 — 90.30.00-125650 — — 650
Part NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford D1 D3 L L2 L3 R
Number  Code Part Number  Part Number Part Number (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
100 — 125 10 3
115 — 140 10 3